		12-13-	2002	Att	y. Docket No	o.: 0397-0 Page 1	
& TRADENARE	RI		***************************************	HEET	HEET		
	To the I Please rec	100010		rademarks: copy thereof.	12.	60	7
1. Name of conveying party(FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS OHYAMA, Yasuhiro SAKURAI, Kazuyuki NAKAMURA, Yoichi YOSHIDA, Noriyoshi Additional name(s) of convey X YES 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: September 20, 2002; September 27, 2002; September 27, 2003; Septembe	ying party(ies) a NO Merg Char 30, 2002; September 27, 2002; September 30,	ger nge of Name ember 27, 2002; September 30, 2002; September	Name: SYS Internal Ad Street Addr City: Hyog Country: J	cess: 5-1, Wakinoha Chuo-ku, Kob State:	TION ma-Kaigand e-shi ZIP: Postal Code	e: 651-00 ′	73
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002.	mber 30, 2002;	September 27,					
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s	September 27,	ne execution date	of the application is	:		
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 4. Application number(s) or if this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s).	patent number(s) d together with a	September 27,	ne execution date		:		
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 1. Application number(s) or if this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s).	patent number(s) d together with a	September 27,	B. Patent No.((s). ⊠ NO			
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 4. Application number(s) or a strict this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s). 10/235,955 5. Name and address of party concerning document sho Name: BIRCH, STEWART	Addity to whom corresputed be mailed:	September 27, a new application, the stional numbers attacks application attacks attacks attacks at the september 27, and a s	B. Patent No.(ched? YES 6. Total No. o	(s).	s involved: c	one (1)	
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 4. Application number(s) or 1 this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s). 10/235,955 5. Name and address of party concerning document sho Name: BIRCH, STEWART Street Address: P.O. BOX 7 Gity: FALLS CHURCH	Addi y to whom corre ould be mailed: T, KOLASCH 6	September 27, a new application, the stional numbers attacks application attacks attacks attacks at the september 27, and a s	B. Patent No.(ched?	NO f applications/patent Control of the control of	s involved: c		
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 4. Application number(s) or a strict this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s). 10/235,955 5. Name and address of party concerning document sho Name: BIRCH, STEWART Street Address: P.O. BOX 7 Sity: FALLS CHURCH Country: USA	Addity to whom correspond be mailed: 7. KOLASCH 6. Addity to XVA Z. State: VA Z. S. 5955	September 27, s): a new application, the sitional numbers attackes attacked at a second attacked at a second attacked at a second attacked at a second at a sec	B. Patent No.(ched? YES 6. Total No. o 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed Authorized if no fee a 8. Deposit acc	NO f applications/patent Control To C.F.R. § 3.41): d to be charged to de uttached.	s involved: c 540.00 posit account 148 py of this pag	t,	
September 27, 2002; Septer 2002. 4. Application number(s) or 1. If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s). 10/235,955 5. Name and address of party concerning document sho Name: BIRCH, STEWART Street Address: P.O. BOX 7	Adding to whom correspond be mailed: 7, KOLASCH 6 State: VA Z	September 27, s): a new application, the stional numbers attack aspondence & BIRCH, LLP CIP: 22040-0747	B. Patent No.(ched? YES 6. Total No. o 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed Authorized if no fee a 8. Deposit acc	S). NO f applications/patent. 7 C.F.R. § 3.41): d to be charged to de attached. count number: 02-24 (Attach triplicate co	s involved: c 540.00 posit account 148 py of this pag	t,	

TCB/pjh

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]
TOKUNAGA, Kazutoshi
KASUYA, Kouji
TANOSHIMA, Eiji
KUBOTA, Toshihiro
NAGAI, Takaaki
KANEKO, Shuhei
SHIBATA, Masaharu
BIWA, Seido
OOTANI, Toshihiro
,
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):

PATENT REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0258

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTO	RNEY	DOCKET	NO

0397-449P

ASSIGNMENT

	\cdot	
	Application No. <u>10/235,955</u>	Filed Sep. 6, 2002
nsert Name(s)	WHEREAS, Yasuhiro OHYAMA, Kazuyuki SAKURAI, Yoichi NAKAMI	JRA, Noriyoshi YOSHIDA,
of Inventor(s)	Kazutoshi TOKUNAGA, Kouji KASUYA, Eiji TANOSHIMA, Toshihiro KUE	вота,
	Takaaki NAGAI, Shuhei KANEKO, Masaharu SHIBATA, Seido BIWA and	Toshihiro OOTANI
		
nsert Title	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and use	ful improvements in
of Invention	"AUTOMATIC SAMPLE ANALYZER AND ITS COMPONENTS"	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been	executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application Insert Name of Assignee	September 30, 2002; September 27, 2002; September 27, 2002; September 20, 2002; September 20, 2002; September 20, 2002; September 30, 2002; September 27, 2002; September 30, 2002; September 27, 2002; September 30, 2002; Septem), 2002;
nsert Address of Assignee	of 5-1, Wakinohama-Kaigandoori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 6	51-0073 Japan
CHECK BOX f appropriate	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to may be granted therefor in the United States of America and I in any and all foreign countries.	the Assignee) is desirous of o any Letters Patent(s) that
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable con has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, ass Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to a which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, depand if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	isideration, the undersigned ign and transfer unto said of America, its territories, ny and all Letters Patent(s)

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for

which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0259

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Sep. 30, 2002	Name of Inventor	Gasahiri	Chyana	
					(signature) Yasuhiro OHYAMA
Date	Sep. 27, 2002	Name of Inventor	Kazvyuki	Sakurani	
	, -	·	0 4		(signature) Kazuyuki SAKURAI
Date	Sep. 27 2002	Name of Inventor	Yoichi V	lakamura	
	T		V		(signature) Yoichi NAKAMURA
Date	Sep 27.2002	Name of Inventor	Norizoshi	Yoslida	
Date	***************************************	Traine of Involves			(signature) Noriyoshi YOSHIDA
Date .	Sep. 30. 2002	Name of Inventor	Kazutus	shi Johnne	(ga
					(signature) Kazutoshi TOKUNAGA
Date	Sep. 20, 2002	Name of Inventor	Kouj	i Kasuyan	(signature) Kouji KASUYA
			•	0	(signature) Kouji KASUYA
Date	5ep.30.2002.	Name of Inventor			
			· •		(signature) Eiji TANOSHIMA
Date	Sep. 30, 2002.	Name of Inventor	Toshih	iro Eulota	
_					(signature) Toshihiro KUBOTA
Date	SEP. 27. 7002.	Name of Inventor	Tako	iaki Nago	xi.
				-0-	(signature) Takaaki NAGAI

PATENT REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0260

Date Sep. 30, 2002.	Name of Inventor Shuhei Kaneko	
•		(signature) Shuhei KANEKO
Date Sep. 27, 2002	Name of Inventor <u>Maaahaan</u> Shill	Rata
,		(signature) Masaharu SHIBATA
Date Sep. 30, 2002.	Name of Inventor Sculv Bara	
·		(signature) Seido BIWA
Date Sep. 27, 202,	Name of Inventor Toshihiro Otom	

RECORDED: 12/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 013560 FRAME: 0261

(signature) Toshihiro OOTANI